Code %o

P65 96.73
520_705 77.29
380_520 19.43

P60 97.09
520_705 79.04
380_520 18.04

P55 97.65
520_705 81.14
380_520 16.5

P50  98.51
520_705 83.69
380_520 14.81

P45 99.8
520_705 86.84
380_520 12.95

P40
520 705 90.8
380520 10.94

P35
520_705 95.92
380_520 8.79

P30

Y10
99.99
79.23
20.76

99.99
80.05
19.94

100.0
80.99
19.0

100.0
82.09
17.9

100.0
83.38
16.61

101.75 100.0

84.9
15.09

104.71 100.0

86.69
13.3

109.29 99.99

520_705 102.72 88.8

380_520 6.56

11.19

Z10

X10
111.64 0.313
1.0 049

110.630.128

104.010.322
0.99 0.493
103.02 0.127

95.55 0.333
0.97 0.497
94.57 0.126

86.17 0.346
0.95 0.501
85.21 0.125

75.8 0.362
0.92 0.507
74.88 0.124

64.44 0.382
0.88 0.514
63.55 0.122

52.16 0.407
0.83 0.522
51.32 0.119

39.19 0.439
0.77 0.534
38.42 0.116

Y10

A10

0.324 0.0

0.502
0.137

0.332
0.5
0.141

0.341
0.496
0.146

0.351
0.492
0.151

0.362
0.487
0.159

0.375
0.48
0.168

0.389
0.472
0.181

0.402
0.461
0.199

0.65
20.65
0.0

1.32
-1.32

0.0
2.04
-2.04

0.0
2.81
-2.81

0.0
3.62
-3.62

0.0
4.41
-4.41

0.0
5.14
-5.14

0.0
5.66
-5.66

Bio CaB,10 aio0

bi1o haB,10 id
00 00 0.967 -0.446 0
34.97 34.98 0.975 -0.005 88
-34.9734.98 0.935 -2.13 268

00 0.0 097 -0416 0
32.91 32.93 0.987 -0.004 87
—-32.9132.93 0.904 -2.065 267

0.0 00 0976 -0.382 0
30.56 30.63 1.001 -0.004 86
-30.5630.63 0.868 -1.99 266

0.0 0.0 0985 -0.344 0
27.91 28.05 1.019 -0.004 84
-27.9128.05 0.827 -1.904 264

0.0 0.0 0.998 -0.303 0
2491 25.17 1.041 -0.004 81
-24.9125.17 0.78 -1.802 261

00 0.0 1.017 -0.257 O
21.53 21.98 1.069 -0.004 78
-21.5321.98 0.724 -1.683 258

0.0 0.0 1.047 -0.208 O
17.75 18.48 1.106 -0.003 73
-17.7518.48 0.66 -1.542 253

0.0 0.0 1.092 -0.156 O
13.61 14.74 1.156 -0.003 67
-13.6114.74 0.586 -1.373 247
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492
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492
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494

807
205

809
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Ac

wi
892

w1
392

192
393

192
894

493
805

wr4
806

405
&7

406
809

feh10-3n YAB, YB, Pxx, 10°-CIE




